Companies completing Microcap IPOs raised approximately $2.04 billion, reflecting
a notable uptick in market momentum.

A total of 134 Microcap issuers, operating in 10 different sectors, completed their IPOs in 2025, with
offering sizes ranging from approximately $4,000,000 to $265,000,000. One-hundred and one (101)
micro-cap foreign private issuers (FPIs) from 9 different jurisdictions completed their IPOs in the U.S.
during 2025.

Nine of the Uplists and Cross-Lists included simultaneous underwritten public offerings (same as 2024), with
offering sizes ranging from approximately $4,000,000 to $60,000,000, raising a combined $183.7M million (up